## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMER REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE TROUBLE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 741(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 147/149/436/448/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. 00(789)(6)2023 KPI-PS U/s. -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 3/5/2023 at @ 10.00 pm.

Date and hour when reported,	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 17/7/2023 at 12.00am	At the rented house at Checkon, I/E about 1 km West.	17/7/2023	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Resul of the case
Ngamkholen Robert Touthang (25) yrs S/o. Seikholen Touthang of Saikul Shongthu Avenue, KPI.	Unknown Violent Mob	fire, Criminal House Trespass, with comman intention.  Punishable u/s:	ASI W. Romen will plse investigate the case.	
OE is attached		147/149/436/448/34 IPC		
OC/Porompat PS. 17/7/2023				

Officer in-charge
Forompat Police Station
Imphal East, Manipur

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh Designation: Inspector of Police

OC/ PRT-PS
Dated 17/7/2023
Officer in-charge
Forompat Police Station
Imphal East, Manipur

(Me PIR. No. 791(7)2020

PRY-PS ULS. 147/149/436/448

To,

The officer in charge' Kangpokpi, Police Station.

Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Sub: Complaint report for firing FIR

Sir,

I, the undersign would like to raise a complaint against a group of miscreants destroying and burning my Rented House at Checkon Imphal East PO,PS Porompat. The incident happens on the faithful night of 3/5/2023 at around 10:00 pm. The house and properties burning down are listed below against their work:

1.Activa

Rs.110000

2. Study materials

Rs.100000

3. Clothing materials

Rs.20000

4. Laptop and iphone

Rs.180000

Grand total= 410000 Four lakh ten thousands)

I, therefore request you to kindly take up necessary action at the earliest. For which act of your kindness.

I shall remain thankful to you.

Contact No.: 7005193862

This report is treated as an DE OF FIR NO. 0 (789) (6) 2023 KPI-PS U/S 147/149/436/448/34 IPC

1/C/KPI-PS

Kango doi District, Manipu

Yours faithfully

Ngponkholen

Ngamkholen Robert Touthang

Age -25

S/o Seikholen Tovtkang Saikuf, Shoegthe Avenue